Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir/Ma’am, 

We hereby inform your good selves that the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited has granted us “In Principle” approval vide Letter 
No. LOD/PREF/AM/FIP/1168/2024-25 dated 17th November, 2025 for issuance of 2,35,50,530 (Two Crore Thirty Five 
Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty) 10% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 1/- each at a price 
not less than 9.50/- on a preferential basis. 

We Request to take the above information in your records.  

For and on behalf of  

Newtime Infrastructure Limited